




 

MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR FINANCIAL REPORTING 

The accompanying consolidated financial statements of the Mushuau Innu First Nation and all the 
information in this annual report are the responsibility of management and have been approved by the 
Chief and Council. 

The consolidated financial statements have been prepared by management in accordance with Canadian 
public sector accounting standards prescribed for governments as recommended by the Public Sector 
Accounting Board of CPA Canada and as such include amounts that are the best estimates and 
judgments of management 

Management is responsible for the integrity and objectivity of these statements and for implementing and 
maintaining a system of internal control to provide reasonable assurance that reliable financial Information 
Is produced. 

The Council is responsible for ensuring that management fulfills its responsibilities for financial reporting and 
internal control and is ultimately responsible for reviewing and approving the consolidated financial 
statements 

The Council meets periodically with management. as well as the external auditors, to discuss internal 
controls over financial reporting process, auditing matters and financial reporting issues, to satisfy 
themselves that each party is properly discharging their responsibilities, and to review the consolidated 
financial statements and the external auditor's report 

The external auditors, MNP LLP conduct an Independent examination, in accordance with Canadian 
auditing standards, and express their opinion on the consolidated financial statements. The external 
auditors have full and free access to the financial management of Mushuau Innu First Nation and meet 
when required. 

On behalf of the Mushuau Innu First Nation: 

Natuashish, NL 
January 18, 2022 
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 , Chief Mr. Nick Paradisis, Band Man







































17.  Segment Disclosure 20
The presentation by segment is based on the same accounting policies as described in the summary of Significant Accounting 
Policies as described in Note 1.  The following table presents the expenses incurred and the revenue generated by main object 
of expense and by major revenue type.  The segment results for the period are as follows:

Budget Actual Actual Budget Actual Actual Budget Actual Actual
2021 2021 2020 2021 2021 2020 2021 2021 2020

Revenue
Federal government operating transfers 539,911$      539,911$          548,197$         6,121,546$      4,411,156$       4,113,903$     144,205$  65,440$        85,440$       
Federal government capital transfers - - - 1,548,143 1,343,792 103,834 - - -
Government of NL operating transfers - - - - - 13,040 - - -
Government of NL capital transfers - - - - - - - -
Other revenue 911,073 911,073 3,290,540 178,200 178,200 933,963 - - 247,569
Share of income in business enterprises - - - - - - - -

Total Revenue 1,450,984 1,450,984 3,838,737 7,847,889 5,933,148 5,164,740 144,205 65,440 333,009

Expenditures
Wages and benefits 231,747 256,248 136,580 3,872,087 3,242,402 3,042,675 79,100 65,440 65,440
Interest expense - - - - - - - - -
Other expense 2,346,887 773,941 1,571,184 4,923,068 2,586,324 1,984,309 78,765 434 882

Total expenses before amortization 2,578,634 1,030,189 1,707,764 8,795,155 5,828,726 5,026,984 157,865 65,874 66,322

Amortization - 1,097,910 1,076,093 - 615,620 602,949 - 266,880 266,687

Total Expenses 2,578,634 2,128,099 2,783,857 8,795,155 6,444,346 5,629,933 157,865 332,754 333,009

Annual Surplus (deficit) (1,127,650)$ (677,115)$       1,054,880$     (947,266)$       (511,198)$       (465,193)$      (13,660)$  (267,314)$    -$                
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17.  Segment Disclosure (continued) 21

Budget Actual Actual Budget Actual Actual Budget Actual Actual
2021 2021 2020 2021 2021 2020 2021 2021 2020

Revenue
Federal government operating transfers 377,408$      377,408$        289,287$          11,586,738$    8,494,618$        8,144,902$      1,785,331$    1,798,423$       1,521,119$     
Federal government capital transfers 660,000 600,000 - 505,327 471,611 195,086 - - -
Government of NL operating transfers - - - 1,977,532 2,087,368 2,182,032 - - 36,150
Government of NL capital transfers - - - 72,500 89,312 - - - -
Other revenue 1,484,001 1,555,768 4,001,583 4,442,971 4,326,048 12,211,422 2,119,172 3,985,818 22,808,259
Share of income in business enterprises - - - 951,500 6,244,676 2,256,025 48,500 6,882 140,520

Total Revenue 2,521,409 2,533,176 4,290,870 19,536,568 21,713,633 24,989,467 3,953,003 5,791,123 24,506,048

Expenditures
Wages and benefits 1,733,445 1,308,557 1,115,250 6,266,890 5,748,655 6,941,085 2,038,024 2,293,116 1,041,968
Interest expense - - - 3,000 2,234 2,152 125,000 91,074 131,931
Other expense 10,163,550 1,062,271 1,509,679 16,908,092 10,944,845 19,240,949 1,992,133 715,334 2,671,915

.
Total expenses before amortization 11,896,995 2,370,828 2,624,929 23,177,982 16,695,734 26,184,186 4,155,157 3,099,523 3,845,814

Amortization - 3,479,721 3,402,673 - 4,439,872 4,290,412 - 266,342 281,695

Total Expenses 11,896,995 5,850,550 6,027,602 23,177,982 21,135,606 30,474,598 4,155,157 3,365,865 4,127,509

Annual Surplus (deficit) (9,375,586)$ (3,317,374)$   (1,736,732)$     (3,641,414)$    578,027$          (5,485,131)$    (202,154)$    2,425,258$      20,378,539$  
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17.  Segment Disclosure (continued) 22

Budget Actual Actual
2021 2021 2020

Revenue
Federal government operating transfers 20,555,139$    15,686,956$      14,702,848$   
Federal government capital transfers 2,713,470 2,415,403$        298,920
Government of NL operating transfers 1,977,532 2,087,368$        2,231,222
Government of NL capital transfers 72,500 89,312$             -
Other revenue 9,135,417 10,956,907$      43,493,336
Share of income in business enterprises 1,000,000 6,251,558$        2,396,545

Total Revenue 35,454,058 37,487,504 63,122,871

Expenditures
Wages and benefits 14,221,293 12,914,417$      12,342,998$   
Interest expense 128,000 93,308$             134,083$        
Other expense 36,412,495 16,083,149$      26,978,918$   

Total expenses before amortization 50,761,788 29,090,874 39,455,999

Amortization - 10,166,345$      9,920,509$     

Total Expenses 50,761,788 39,257,219 49,376,508

Annual Surplus (deficit) before other items (15,307,730)$  (1,769,715)$      13,746,363$  

Total

Mushuau Innu First Nation
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